

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 524/2018

Gopal Krishna & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Shrimati Devki & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harshad Kapoor for Mr. Rajesh Kapoor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma for Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

28/08/2023

As per the office report, respondents no.1, 4, 5/1, 5/3, 8, 10, 11/3, 11/4, 11/5, 12, 13, 14/1 to 14/4 & 15 are unserved and respondent no.9 has expired.

Requirement of bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent no.9 as also service on respondents barring the respondents no. 1 to 8, being proforma respondents, is dispensed with.

Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma, learned counsel appears for all the respondents barring the respondent no.5/3. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instructions on behalf of the respondent no.5/3.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J