

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 524/2018

Gopal Krishna S/o Late Shri Madanlal & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Shrimati Devki W/o Late Shri Chitarmal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harshad Kapoor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

31/10/2023

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file *Vakalatnama* on behalf of the respondent No.5/3.

List the matter on 16.11.2023 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/70