

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 524/2018

Gopal Krishna S/o Late Shri Madanlal

----Appellant

Versus

Shrimati Devki W/o Late Shri Chitarmal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harshad Kapoor, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

16/11/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want any relief against the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9 as also the respondent Nos.10 to 16. So, service of notice them may be dispensed with.

Service of notice upon them is dispensed with at the cost and risk of the appellant.

Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur, Adv. puts his appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 8. Hence, service is complete.

As per Office report, record has been received.

Office is directed to tag the same with the file.

List on 22.02.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J