

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 524/2018

Gopal Krishna S/o Late Shri Madanlal

----Appellant

Versus

Shrimati Devki W/o Late Shri Chitarmal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Harshad Kapoor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Goyal and Mr. Lucky Sharma for Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/02/2025

1. Learned counsel for respondents submits that they have filed power on behalf of respondents, but he needs time to file power on behalf of respondent No.8. He further submits that respondent Nos.1 and 5/1 have expired.
2. Learned counsel for appellant requests for time.
3. List on 17.03.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J