

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 524/2018

Gopal Krishna S/o Late Shri Madanlal

----Appellant

Versus

Shrimati Devki W/o Late Shri Chitarmal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ayush Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

30/04/2025

As per office report, necessary steps for taking the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos. 1 and 5/1 on record have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to do needful in the matter.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J